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Bus 21 Lewisham, Shopping Centre - Old Kent Road - Lon-
don Bridge - Bank - Holloway, Nags Head

Go to website

Direction
Chambers Road — Molesworth Street

53 stops

Open route schedule

Chambers Road

Parkhurst Road / Holloway Nags Head

Holloway Nags Head

Tollington Road

Holloway Road Station

St Mary Magdalene Church

Highbury & Islington Station

Canonbury Road / Highbury Corner

Canonbury Grove

Essex Road Station

Ecclesbourne Road

Basire Street

Baring Street

Eagle Wharf Road

Mintern Street

Bevenden Street

Old Street Stn / Moorfields Eye Hosp

City Road / Leonard Street

Epworth Street

Finsbury Square / Moorgate

All Hallows Church

Route schedule
Chambers Road — Molesworth Street

Monday 00:04-23:52

Tuesday 00:04-23:52

Wednesday 00:04-23:52

Thursday 00:04-23:52

Friday 00:04-23:52

Saturday 00:03-23:51

Sunday 00:04-23:51

Route info

Direction: Chambers Road

Stops: 53

Trip Duration: 1 hour 20 min
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Wormwood Street

Camomile Street

Fenchurch Street

Monument

London Bridge Borough High St

Southwark Street The Borough

Union Street

Borough Station / Great Dover St

Trinity Street / The Roebuck

Blackhorse Court

Bartholomew Street

Bricklayer's Arms

Old Kent Road / East Street

Dunton Road

Trafalgar Avenue

Malt Street

Peckham Park Road

Commercial Way Peckham

Old Kent Road / Ilderton Road

Briant Street

New Cross Bus Garage

New Cross Gate Station

Marquis Of Granby

Amersham Road

Malpas Road

Lucas Street

Lewisham College / Ashmead School

Tyrwhitt Road/St Johns Station



Undercliff Road

Loampit Vale / Jerrard Street

Lewisham Station

Molesworth Street



Direction
Molesworth Street / Riverdale House — Caledonian Road

51 stops

Open route schedule

Molesworth Street / Riverdale House

Lewisham Station

Lewisham Station / Loampit Vale

Loampit Vale / Jerrard Street

Undercliff Road

Lewisham College / Ashmead School

Lucas Street

Malpas Road

Amersham Road

Marquis of Granby / Goldsmiths

New Cross Gate Station

New Cross Bus Garage

New Cross Road / Besson Street

Briant Street

Pomeroy Street New Cross

Old Kent Road / Ilderton Road

Commercial Way Peckham

Peckham Park Road

Malt Street

Trafalgar Avenue

Dunton Road

Old Kent Road / East Street

Bricklayer's Arms

Bartholomew Street

Trinity Street / The Roebuck

Route schedule
Molesworth Street / Riverdale House — Caledonian Road

Monday 00:04-23:52

Tuesday 00:04-23:52

Wednesday 00:04-23:52

Thursday 00:04-23:52

Friday 00:03-23:51

Saturday 00:04-23:52

Sunday 00:04-23:52

Route info

Direction: Molesworth Street / Riverdale House

Stops: 51

Trip Duration: 0 hour 55 min
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Borough Station / Great Dover St

Union Street

London Bridge Borough High St

Monument

Bank Station / King William St

Bank Station / Princes Street

London Wall

Moorgate Station

Finsbury Square

Old Street Station

Moorfields Eye Hospital

Bevenden Street

Mintern Street

Eagle Wharf Road

Baring Street

Elizabeth Avenue

Essex Road Islington

Essex Road Station

Canonbury Square

Highbury Corner

Highbury & Islington Station

St Mary Magdalene Church

Liverpool Road

Holloway Road Station

Camden Road

Caledonian Road



21 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in London

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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